 Sub-Contractors Personnel Particulars Research Worker Form and security clearances (if applicable)  

COMMERCIAL 

[REDACTED UNDER FOIA EXEMPTION] 

Special Conditions 

[REDACTED UNDER FOIA EXEMPTION] 

PRICE BREAKDOWN   

Please refer to the breakdown. 

The core price for Work packages 1,2 and 3 is £606,577 (six hundred and six thousand, five hundred and 
seventy-seven pounds) ex VAT. 

N.B. As requested the scope of support has been significantly reduced in order to cater for these cost 
efficiencies. 

The optional Limit of Liability price is £45,599.37 (forty-five thousand, five hundred and ninety-nine pounds 
and 37 pence). 

This is for additional manpower support for the Integration Trials and CUE21, and any other necessary 
activities, for example any HAM rework costs.  

[REDACTED UNDER FOIA EXEMPTION] 

An optional price for hosting the shakedown trial has not been included.